



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 22963 of 2024

Ram Singh

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of Upand Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Aman Arya
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Varun Dev Sharma

Court No. - 83

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Varun Dev Sharma, learned counsel for the opposite party No.2 states that he needs one week's time to file a supplementary counter affidavit.
2. Time, so sought for, is granted. Learned A.G.A. is also granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit.
3. List after two weeks.
4. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

November 6, 2025
Kushal